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July 15, 2025   
 
 
CALL NO. 400 
CONTRACT ID NO. 252116 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
Subject:  Daviess County, 030GR25P066 - FD05 
  Letting July 24, 2025 
 

 
(1) Revised – Material Summary – Pages 47-48 of 80 
(2) Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Pages 79-80 of 80 
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE 750.00 TON
0010 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 1,900.00 TON
0015 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,000.00 SQFT
0020 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 54) 1.00 LS
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 54) 1.00 LS
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 1,050.00 TON
0035 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 68,028.00 LF
0040 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 42,000.00 LF
0045 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 120,000.00 LF
0050 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 48.00 LF
0055 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 21.00 EACH
0060 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 20,111.00 DOLL
0065 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 50,512.00 DOLL
0070 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 34,014.00 LF
0075 23261EC PAVE MARK-THERMO-X-WALK-24 IN 44.00 LF
0080 23362ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22 10,120.00 TON
0085 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 59.00 TON
0090 26248EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG - (KY 54) 1.00 LS
0095 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

030GR25P066 - FD05CONTRACT ID: 252116 MP03000542501

OWENSBORO TO WHITESVILLE ROAD (KY 54) BEGIN AT THE EAST END OF THE CANEY CREEK BRIDGE
EXTENDING EAST TO 74 FEET WEST OF DURINDA ST ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 7.86 MILES.

DAVIESS COUNTY 
030GR25P066 - FD05 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/16/2025 
Contract ID: 252116 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0100 00001 DGA BASE 345.00 TON
0105 00080 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23 865.00 TON
0110 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 750.00 TON
0115 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,511.00 TON
0120 01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-4 IN 850.00 LF
0125 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 1,000.00 SQFT
0130 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 144) 1.00 LS
0135 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 144) 1.00 LS
0140 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 760.00 TON
0145 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 41,406.00 LF
0150 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 12.00 SQYD
0155 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR - 4" (REVISED 7-16-25) 835.00 SQYD
0160 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 20,000.00 LF
0165 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 70,000.00 LF
0170 06566 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN 60.00 LF
0175 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 12.00 LF
0180 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 9,790.00 DOLL
0185 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 24,279.00 DOLL
0190 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 20,703.00 LF
0195 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS - (NEW) 12.00 SQFT
0200 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 35.00 TON

0205 26248EC
ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG - (KY
144) 1.00 LS

0210 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0215 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR - 20" (ADDED 7-16-25) 749.00 SQYD

030GR25P066 - FD05CONTRACT ID: 252116 MP03001442501

KNOTTSVILLE TO PELLVILLE ROAD (KY 144) BEGIN 0.026 EAST OF BOTELER ROAD EXTENDING EAST TO
0.034 EAST OF KY 764 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 5.08 MILES.

DAVIESS COUNTY 
030GR25P066 - FD05 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/16/2025 
Contract ID: 252116 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/16/25
Page 1 of 2

252116

252116

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,095.00 TON $
0020 00080 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23 865.00 TON $
0030 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 2,650.00 TON $
0040 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 4,511.00 TON $
0050 01005 PERFORATED PIPE EDGE DRAIN-4 IN 850.00 LF $
0060 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 2,000.00 SQFT $

0070 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 144) 1.00 LS $

0080 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 54) 1.00 LS $

0090 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 144) 1.00 LS $

0100 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 54) 1.00 LS $

0110 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 1,810.00 TON $
0120 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 109,434.00 LF $
0130 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 12.00 SQYD $

0140 03240
BASE FAILURE REPAIR
4" (REVISED 7-16-25) 835.00 SQYD $

0145 03240
BASE FAILURE REPAIR
20" (ADDED 7-16-25) 749.00 SQYD $

0150 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 62,000.00 LF $
0160 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 190,000.00 LF $
0170 06566 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN 60.00 LF $
0180 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 60.00 LF $
0190 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 21.00 EACH $
0200 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 29,901.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $29,901.00
0210 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 74,791.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $74,791.00
0220 20458ES403 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 54,717.00 LF $

0230 23158ES505
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
(NEW) 12.00 SQFT $

0240 23261EC PAVE MARK-THERMO-X-WALK-24 IN 44.00 LF $
0250 23362ES403 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22 10,120.00 TON $

0260 24970EC
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING 94.00 TON $

0270 26248EC

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG
(KY 144) 1.00 LS $

0280 26248EC

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG
(KY 54) 1.00 LS $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0290 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

DAVIESS COUNTY 
030GR25P066 - FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/16/2025 
Contract ID: 252116 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/16/25

252116

DAVIESS COUNTY 
030GR25P066 - FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7/16/2025 
Contract ID: 252116 
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